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5way フタ・ザル付き耐熱ガラス製ボウル 2200ｍL
＜フタ・ザル説明書＞

お取扱い上の注意
電子レンジ以外の加熱器具は使用しないでください。

●フタは密閉できるものではありませんので、傾けたり倒したりすると中身がこぼれることがあります。ご注意ください。
●フタをつかんで持ち運ぶことは、絶対にしないでください。ガラスが抜け落ちる場合があります。
●電子レンジ加熱後は熱くなりますので、持ち運びや水切りの際は、なべつかみなどを使って器全体を持ってください。
●水切りの際は、フタとガラスをしっかり押さえるように持ってください。製品の構造上、お米の破片等の細かな食材
　は漏れる場合があります。
●フタ・ザルともに火のそばに置かないでください。また熱い油をかけたり、油を入れて
　電子レンジ加熱をしないでください。
●多機能レンジ(オーブン機能・スチーム機能・トースター、グリル機能など
　のついた電子レンジ）で加熱する場合は、必ず電子レンジ機能のみで加熱
　してください。電子レンジ以外のモードまたは、自動モードで加熱すると、
　高温になりプラスチックがとける危険があります。
●本部品は食器洗い乾燥機のご使用ができます。ご使用の際は、お手持ちの
　食器洗い乾燥機の取扱説明書をよくお読みください。

●部をしっかり押さえる
Hold up point marked 
while draining.

水切り口
Spouts for draining water 

●Never carry the bowl simply by holding the lid. Doing so may result 
　in the glass section separating and falling.
●Product may get hot after in microwave, so hold product securely 
　using insulated gloves while carrying.
●To drain water, hold a product as pressing lid and glass securely. 
　Due to design of a product, small piece of foods might drain with 
　water together.
●Do not place the lid or strainer near open flames.
　Do not pour hot oil into them or heat them in the microwave.
●When heating in a combination microwave (a microwave that can also 
　be used as an oven, steamer, toaster and grill, etc.), be sure to use the 
　microwave function only. Using in a mode other than microwave mode 
　or heating in automatic mode is dangerous as the high temperature 
　may cause parts to melt.
●This parts is dishwasher safe. Be sure to read the instruction manual 
　provided with your dishwasher before use.

Handling precautions
Do not use with any heating device other than a 
microwave oven.

●The lid is not airtight. Liquids may spill if the container is not stored 
　vertically.

材質 ： フタ・ザル/ポリプロピレン　耐熱温度140℃
Material guide : Lid・Colander / Polypropylene  Heat resistance temperature 140℃/284ﾟF
MADE IN JAPAN


